TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM681762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Second Lien Security Agreement	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitchell International, Inc.		10/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
GENEX Services, LLC		10/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
CompAlliance, LLC		10/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
Options & Choices, Inc.		10/15/2021	Corporation: WYOMING
Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.		10/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
QualCare, Inc.		10/15/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Apricus Specialty Networks, LLC		10/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Bank USA		
Street Address:	200 West Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country: NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10282-2198		
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 115

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3566686	SIGMA SOLUTION ELECTRONIC END TO END PRO		
Registration Number:	5915557	FIRSTNURSE		
Registration Number:	4209495	NURSENOW		
Registration Number:	1843850	COMPRESULTS		
Registration Number:	3700579	EMANAGEDCARE		
Registration Number:	2267922	ASSESSMENT REFERENCE TOOL		
Registration Number:	2597116	CLAIMS TOOLBOX		
Registration Number:	2267923	CLINICAL GUIDELINES TOOL		
Registration Number:	2042174	GENEX		
Registration Number:	4974961	GENEX		
	•	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007457 FRAME: 0183 900650374

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1312563	INTRACORP		
Registration Number:	2962799	INTRACORP		
Registration Number:	1552236	INTRACORP PREFERRED CARE		
Registration Number:	2420271	REFERRAL EXPERT		
Registration Number:	3886086	RISKID		
Registration Number:	4979912	X		
Registration Number:	5443384	(M)POWERING BETTER OUTCOMES		
Registration Number:	4171592	AUTORX		
Registration Number:	5416206	AUTOTRIGGERS		
Registration Number:	3172670	CHARGE VALIDATION ANALYSIS		
Registration Number:	3351277	CLAIMIQ		
Registration Number:	4171600	COMPTODAY		
Registration Number:	1777071	DECISION POINT		
Registration Number:	4542190	DECISIONPOINT		
Registration Number:	3199781	FAIRPAY		
Registration Number:	3235708	FAIRPAY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	1900506	GLASSMATE		
Registration Number:	2614472	GLASSMATE		
Registration Number:	4951054	JORDANRESES		
Registration Number:	2867665	JORDANRESES		
Registration Number:	4976790	JORDAN-RESES PRESCRIPTION CENTER		
Registration Number:	2725978	JORDAN-RESES PRESCRIPTION CENTER		
Registration Number:	4037938	KPN SERVICES		
Registration Number:	4802037	M		
Registration Number:	5443074	M		
Registration Number:	1374721	MITCHELL		
Registration Number:	1680985	MITCHELL		
Registration Number:	4802036	MITCHELL		
Registration Number:	5443073	MITCHELL		
Registration Number:	5503906	MITCHELL MOSAIC		
Registration Number:	2690630	MITCHELL1		
Registration Number:	2680869	MITCHELL1		
Registration Number:	1211533	NAGS		
Registration Number:	2804257	NAGS		
Registration Number:	0277709	NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS		
Registration Number:	2959224	Q		
Registration Number:	2934654	QMEDTRIX		
Registration Number:	2935941	QMEDWORX		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5624348	REPAIRCENTER		
Registration Number:	5235487	SCRIPTADVISOR		
Registration Number:	4655320	SMARTADVISOR		
Registration Number:	5356117	SMARTPRICE		
Registration Number:	2526051	TRUCKEST		
Registration Number:	1980882	ULTRA MATE		
Registration Number:	5443382	WIGS		
Registration Number:	5375458	WORKCENTER		
Registration Number:	4766024	ADAINTERACT		
Registration Number:	4805417	ADAINTERACT		
Registration Number:	4365944			
Registration Number:	4448625	ILLUMINATE YOUR PEOPLE DATA		
Registration Number:	4119137	LEAVEXPERT		
Registration Number:	4603928	OPTIS		
Registration Number:	4221792	OPTIS		
Registration Number:	4603929	OPTIS		
Registration Number:	4221794	WEBOPTIS		
Registration Number:	2755605	WEBOPTIS		
Registration Number:	4541719	PRIORITY CARE SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4815866	TAPERRX		
Registration Number:	5278538	SCRIPT CONTROL		
Registration Number:	5238481	SCRIPT MONITOR		
Registration Number:	6158103	COMPALLIANCE		
Registration Number:	5675619	UNITY		
Registration Number:	5088313	MCN		
Registration Number:	5065934	THE POWER OF A SECOND LOOK		
Registration Number:	3004104	MCN		
Registration Number:	2246901	MCN		
Registration Number:	2679543	MEDICAL CONSULTANTS NETWORK		
Registration Number:	3103714	MEDICAL JUDGMENT: NATIONWIDE		
Registration Number:	5865235	MPOWER		
Registration Number:	5687923	TECHADVISOR		
Registration Number:	3947892	BACKED BY UNIMEVIDENCE		
Registration Number:	3947866	DECISIONS THAT STICK		
Registration Number:	3947867	EVIDENCE-BASED DECISIONS EXPERTS TO BACK		
Registration Number:	4972768	EXPERTS TO BACK YOU UP		
Registration Number:	4064419	FILESTAT		
Registration Number:	3947846	MAILSTAT		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3947731	MY DOCLINE	
Registration Number:	3947845	NOTIFYSTAT	
Registration Number:	3947791	REVIEWSTAT	
Registration Number:	5952619	COVENTRY INTEGRATED NETWORK	
Registration Number:	5437120	METRACOMP	
Registration Number:	5437119	METRACOMP	
Registration Number:	4248364	DMEPLUS	
Registration Number:	4137031	GLOBAL INSIGHT	
Registration Number:	3984724	FIRST SCRIPT	
Registration Number:	4803790	UR PRE-CHECK	
Registration Number:	3947735	UNIMEVIDENCE	
Registration Number:	4011328	UNIMED DIRECT DECISIONS THAT STICK	
Registration Number:	2163705	COVENTRY	
Registration Number:	1935701	COVENTRY	
Registration Number:	3216185	COVENTRYONE	
Registration Number:	4161346	COVENTRY CONNECT	
Registration Number:	4670440	QUAL-LYNX	
Registration Number:	4674541	QUALCARE ALLIANCE NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	4930934	QUALCARE	
Registration Number:	6444596	NT24	
Registration Number:	4828007	KERN COUNTY SENIOR KICKS CLUB	
Serial Number:	90452895	APRICUS	
Serial Number:	90521359	CLINICALCARE24	
Serial Number:	90379962	REFERRAL EXPERT	
Serial Number:	90070566	AUDITPRO	
Serial Number:	90576796	ENLYTE	
Serial Number:	97005046	E	
Serial Number:	97005129	ENLYTE	
Serial Number:	90241031	SAFE2WORK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127013365

Email: ecarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 32 Old Slip

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1499966 2L TM IPSA U		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera		
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021		
Total Attachments: 14			
source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif			
source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif			
source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif			
source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif			
source-II - Mitchell - 21 Trademark Security Agreement (Evecuted)#page7 tif			

source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=U - Mitchell - 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page16.tif

SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 15, 2021 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), between each entity listed on the signature pages hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>", and collectively, the "Grantors") and GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Second Lien Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Second Lien Collateral Agent</u>").

Reference is hereby made to that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement") among MIH PARENT, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Holdings"), MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the other GRANTORS from time to time party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and KKR LOAN ADMINISTRATION SERVICES LLC, as Second Lien Administrative Agent and GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA as Second Lien Collateral Agent, and that certain Second Lien Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the Grantors (as defined in the Second Lien Collateral Agreement) from time to time party thereto and the Second Lien Collateral Agent (together with its successors and assigns). The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Second Lien Credit Agreement. Each Grantor is an Affiliate of the Borrower and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to make additional Loans and as consideration for Loans previously made. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Second Lien Credit Agreement and the Second Lien Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Second Lien Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Second Lien Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of each such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"). This Agreement is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Trademark Collateral shall not include, and in no event shall the Security Interest attach to, any intent-to-use Trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051, prior to the accepted filing of a "Statement of Use" and issuance of a "Certificate of Registration" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an accepted filing of an "Amendment to Allege Use" whereby such intent-to-use Trademark application is converted to a "use in commerce" application pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act.

SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. Subject to Section 5.13 of the Second Lien Collateral Agreement, upon the Termination Date, the security interest granted herein shall automatically terminate and be released, and the Second Lien Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all instruments in writing in recordable form to evidence and release the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Second Lien Collateral Agreement</u>. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Second Lien Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Second Lien Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event

of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Second Lien Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Second Lien Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. Intercreditor Agreement Governs. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, (i) the Liens and security interests granted to the Second Lien Collateral Agent pursuant to this Agreement are expressly subject and subordinate to the Liens and security interests granted in favor of the Senior Secured Parties (as defined in the First/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement), including Liens and security interests granted to the First Lien Collateral Agent pursuant to the First Lien Credit Agreement and (ii) the exercise of any right or remedy by the Second Lien Collateral Agent hereunder is subject to the limitations and provisions of the First/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement and the Second Lien Pari Passu Intercreditor Agreement, if and to the extent applicable and/or in effect. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the First/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of the Second Lien Pari Passu Intercreditor Agreement and the Second Lien Pari Passu Intercreditor Agreement shall govern, as applicable.

SECTION 6. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement. For the avoidance of doubt, the words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

SECTION 7. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MITCH	HELL INTERNATIONAL, INC., as a
Granto	r
Ву	ales-
	Alex Sun ^l
Title:	President and Chief Executive Officer
GENE	X SERVICES, LLC
COMP	ALLIANCE, LLC
OPTIO	NS & CHOICES, INC., each as a
Granto	
Ву _	
	Peter C. Madeja
Title:	President and Chief Executive Officer
COVE	NTRY HEALTH CARE WORKERS
	ENSATION, INC.
	CARE, INC., each as a Grantor
QUAL	CARE, INC., each as a Grantor
By	
	Peter C. Madeja
Title:	Vice President
APRIC	US SPECIALTY NETWORKS, LLC, as
a Grant	tor
By _	D 1 4 C 24
	Robert Smith
Title:	President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC., as a Grantor
Ву
Name: Alex Sun
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
GENEX SERVICES, LLC
COMPALLIANCE, LLC
OPTIONS & CHOICES, INC., each as a
Grantor
(Keten C. Madija
By
Name: Peter C. Madeja
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
COVENTRY HEALTH CARE WORKERS
COMPENSATION, INC.
QUALCARE, INC., each as a Grantor
77. 100
By Clath C. 1 ' Page
Name: Peter C. Madeja
Title: Vice President
APRICUS SPECIALTY NETWORKS, LLC, as
a Grantor
Ву
Name: Robert Smith
Title: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC., as a Grantor
Ву
Name: Alex Sun
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
GENEX SERVICES, LLC
COMPALLIANCE, LLC
OPTIONS & CHOICES, INC., each as a
Grantor
Ву
Name: Peter C. Madeja
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
COVENTRY HEALTH CARE WORKERS COMPENSATION, INC.
QUALCARE, INC., each as a Grantor
Ву
Name: Peter C. Madeja
Title: Vice President
APRICUS SPECIALTY NETWORKS, LLC, as a Grantor

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Second Lien Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Thomas Manning Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule I

<u>United States Registered and Applied-For Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number / Serial Number	Registration Date / Filing Date	Owner
SIGMA SOLUTION ELECTORNIC END TO END PROCESS (DESIGN)	U.S. Federal	3566686	1/27/2009	Genex Services, LLC
FIRSTNURSE	U.S. Federal	5915557	11/19/2019	CompAlliance, LLC
NURSENOW	U.S. Federal	4209495	11/18/2012	CompAlliance, LLC
COMPRESULTS	U.S. Federal	1843850	7/5/1994	GENEX Services, LLC
EMANAGEDCARE	U.S. Federal	3700579	10/20/2009	Genex Services, LLC
ASSESSMENT REFERENCE TOOL	U.S. Federal	2267922	8/3/1999	GENEX Services, LLC
CLAIMS TOOLBOX	U.S. Federal	2597116	7/23/2002	GENEX Services, LLC
CLINICAL GUIDELINES TOOL	U.S. Federal	2267923	8/3/1999	GENEX Services, LLC
GENEX	U.S. Federal	2042174	3/4/1997	GENEX Services, LLC
GENEX (DESIGN)	U.S. Federal	4974961	6/7/2016	GENEX Services, LLC
INTRACORP	U.S. Federal	1312563	1/1/1985	GENEX Services, LLC
INTRACORP AND DESIGN	U.S. Federal	2962799	6/21/2005	GENEX Services, LLC
INTRACORP PREFERRED CARE	U.S. Federal	1552236	8/15/1989	GENEX Services, LLC
REFERRAL EXPERT	U.S. Federal	2420271	1/9/2001	GENEX Services, LLC
RISKID	U.S. Federal	3886086	12/7/2010	GENEX Services, LLC
X (LOGO DESIGN)	U.S. Federal	4979912	5375458	GENEX Services, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number / Serial Number	Registration Date / Filing Date	Owner
(M) POWERING BETTER OUTCOMES	U.S. Federal	5443384	4/10/2018	Mitchell International, Inc.
AUTORX	U.S. Federal	4171592	4/24/2012	Mitchell International, Inc.
AUTOTRIGGERS	U.S. Federal	5416206	3/6/2018	Mitchell International, Inc.
CHARGE VALIDATION ANALYSIS	U.S. Federal	3172670	11/14/2006	Mitchell International, Inc.
CLAIMIQ	U.S. Federal	3351277	12/11/2007	Mitchell International, Inc.
COMPTODAY	U.S. Federal	4171600	7/10/2012	Mitchell International, Inc.
DECISIONPOINT	U.S. Federal	1777071	6/15/1993	Mitchell International, Inc.
DECISIONPOINT	U.S. Federal	4542190	6/13/2013	Mitchell International, Inc.
FAIRPAY	U.S. Federal	3199781	1/16/2007	Mitchell International, Inc.
FAIRPAY SOLUTIONS	U.S. Federal	3235708	5/1/2007	Mitchell International, Inc.
GLASSMATE	U.S. Federal	1900506	6/20/1995	Mitchell International, Inc.
GLASSMATE	U.S. Federal	2614472	9/3/2002	Mitchell International, Inc.
JORDANRESES	U.S. Federal	4951054	5/3/2016	Mitchell International, Inc.
JORDANRESES	U.S. Federal	2867665	7/27/2004	Mitchell International, Inc.
JORDAN-RESES PRESCRIPTION CENTER	U.S. Federal	4976790	6/14/2016	Mitchell International, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number / Serial Number	Registration Date / Filing Date	Owner
JORDAN-RESES PRESCRIPTION CENTER	U.S. Federal	2725978	6/10/2003	Mitchell International, Inc.
KPN SERVICES	U.S. Federal	4037938	10/11/2011	Mitchell International, Inc.
M DESIGN MARK	U.S. Federal	4802037	9/1/2015	Mitchell International, Inc.
M LOGO	U.S. Federal	5443074	4/10/2018	Mitchell International, Inc.
MITCHELL	U.S. Federal	1374721	12/10/1985	Mitchell International, Inc.
MITCHELL	U.S. Federal	1680985	3/31/1992	Mitchell International, Inc.
MITCHELL	U.S. Federal	4802036	9/1/2015	Mitchell International, Inc.
MITCHELL	U.S. Federal	5443073	4/10/2018	Mitchell International, Inc.
MITCHELL MOSAIC	U.S. Federal	5503906	6/26/2018	Mitchell International, Inc.
MITCHELL1	U.S. Federal	2690630	2/25/2003	Mitchell International, Inc.
MITCHELL1	U.S. Federal	2680869	1/28/2003	Mitchell International, Inc.
NAGS	U.S. Federal	1211533	10/5/1982	Mitchell International, Inc.
NAGS	U.S. Federal	2804257	1/13/2004	Mitchell International, Inc.
NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS	U.S. Federal	0277709	11/25/1930	Mitchell International, Inc.
Q DESIGN MARK	U.S. Federal	2959224	6/7/2005	Mitchell International, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number / Serial Number	Registration Date / Filing Date	Owner
QMEDTRIX	U.S. Federal	2934654	3/22/2005	Mitchell International, Inc.
QMEDWORX	U.S. Federal	2935941	3/29/2005	Mitchell International, Inc.
REPAIRCENTER	U.S. Federal	5624348	12/4/2018	Mitchell International, Inc.
SCRIPTADVISOR	U.S. Federal	5235487	7/4/2017	Mitchell International, Inc.
SMARTADVISOR	U.S. Federal	4655320	12/16/2014	Mitchell International, Inc.
SMARTPRICE	U.S. Federal	5356117	12/12/2017	Mitchell International, Inc.
TRUCKEST	U.S. Federal	2526051	1/1/2002	Mitchell International, Inc.
ULTRA MATE	U.S. Federal	1980882	6/18/1996	Mitchell International, Inc.
WIGS	U.S. Federal	5443382	4/10/2018	Mitchell International, Inc.
WORKCENTER	U.S. Federal	5375458	1/9/2018	Mitchell International, Inc.
ADAINTERACT	U.S. Federal	4766024	6/30/2015	Options & Choices, Inc.
ADAINTERACT (DESIGN)	U.S. Federal	4805417	9/1/2015	Options & Choices, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY CYCLONE	U.S. Federal	4365944	7/9/2013	Options & Choices, Inc.
ILLUMINATE YOUR PEOPLE DATA	U.S. Federal	4448625	12/10/2013	Options & Choices, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number /	Registration Date / Filing	Owner
		Serial	Date / Fining	
		Number		
LEAVEXPERT	U.S. Federal	4119137	3/27/2012	Options &
				Choices, Inc.
OPTIS	U.S. Federal	4603928	9/16/2014	Options &
				Choices, Inc.
OPTIS	U.S. Federal	4221792	10/9/2012	Options &
				Choices, Inc.
OPTIS (DESIGN)	U.S. Federal	4603929	9/16/2014	Options &
				Choices, Inc.
WEBOPTIS	U.S. Federal	4221794	10/9/2012	Options &
NAME OF THE	110 5 1 1	2555605	0.12.6.12.0.02	Choices, Inc.
WEBOPTIS	U.S. Federal	2755605	8/26/2003	Options &
DDIODIEN CADE COLUEIONO	IICE 1 1	4541710	6/2/2014	Choices, Inc.
PRIORITY CARE SOLUTIONS	U.S. Federal	4541719	6/3/2014	Genex Services,
TAPERRX	U.S. Federal	4815866	2/26/2019	LLC Consus Saminas
TAPERRA	U.S. Federal	4813800	2/26/2019	Genex Services, LLC
SCRIPT CONTROL	U.S. Federal	5278538	8/29/2017	Mitchell
SCRIFT CONTROL	U.S. redetai	3276336	0/29/2017	International, Inc.
SCRIPT MONITOR	U.S. Federal	5238481	04-JUL-	Mitchell
Sekii i Womiok	0.5. redetar	3230401	2017	International, Inc.
COMPALLIANCE	U.S. Federal	88830994	9/22/2020	GENEX Services,
	o.b. rederar	6158103	7,22,2020	LLC
UNITY	U.S. Federal	5675619	2/12/2019	GENEX Services,
				LLC
MCN	U.S. Federal	5088313	11/22/2016	Mitchell
				International, Inc.
THE POWER OF A SECOND	U.S. Federal	5065934	10/18/2016	Mitchell
LOOK				International, Inc.
MCN	U.S. Federal	3004104	10/4/2005	Mitchell
				International, Inc.
MCN	U.S. Federal	2246901	5/25/1999	Mitchell
MEDICAL CONGLETANTS	TIC D 1 1	2670742	1/20/2002	International, Inc.
MEDICAL CONSULTANTS	U.S. Federal	2679543	1/28/2003	Mitchell
NETWORK	IIC E-11	2102714	(/12/2006	International, Inc.
MEDICAL JUDGMENT: NATIONWIDE	U.S. Federal	3103714	6/13/2006	Mitchell International, Inc.
MPOWER	U.S. Federal	5865235	11/24/2019	Mitchell
WII OWEK	U.S. Pederal	3603233	11/24/2019	International, Inc.
TECHADVISOR	U.S. Federal	5687923	2/26/2019	Mitchell
I LOIND VISOR	J.S. Tederal	0001723	2,20,2017	International, Inc.
BACKED BY	U.S. Federal	3947892	4/19/2011	Mitchell
UNIMEVIDENCE	S.S. Todoldi		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	International, Inc.
DECISIONS THAT STICK	U.S. Federal	3947866	4/19/2011	Mitchell
				International, Inc.
	1	1	1	

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Owner
		Number /	Date / Filing	
		Serial	Date	
EMBENCE DAGED	HOP 1 1	Number	4/10/2011	3.6. 1 11
EVIDENCE-BASED	U.S. Federal	3947867	4/19/2011	Mitchell
DECISIONS EXPERTS TO BACK YOU UP				International, Inc.
EXPERTS TO BACK YOU UP	U.S. Federal	4972768	6/7/2016	Mitchell
EATERIS TO BACK TOO OF	U.S. Federal	4972708	0/7/2010	International, Inc.
FILESTAT	U.S. Federal	4064419	11/29/2011	Mitchell
TIEES TITT	C.S. Tederar	1001115	11,23,2011	International, Inc.
MAILSTAT	U.S. Federal	3947846	4/19/2011	Mitchell
				International, Inc.
MY DOCLINE	U.S. Federal	3947731	4/19/2011	Mitchell
				International, Inc.
NOTIFYSTAT	U.S. Federal	3947845	4/19/2011	Mitchell
				International, Inc.
REVIEWSTAT	U.S. Federal	3947791	4/19/2011	Mitchell
				International, Inc.
COVENTRY INTEGRATED	U.S. Federal	5952619	1/7/2020	Coventry Health
NETWORK				Care Workers
				Compensation,
METRACOMP	U.S. Federal	5437120	4/3/2018	Inc. Coventry Health
WETRACOWF	U.S. redetai	3437120	4/3/2016	Care Workers
				Compensation,
				Inc.
	U.S. Federal	5437119	4/3/2018	Coventry Health
metracomp				Care Workers
				Compensation,
				Inc.
DMEplus	U.S. Federal	4248364	11/27/2012	Coventry Health
				Care Workers
				Compensation,
CLOBAL INCIGHT	U.S. Federal	4137031	5/1/2012	Inc.
GLOBAL INSIGHT	U.S. Federal	4137031	3/1/2012	Coventry Health Care Workers
				Compensation,
				Inc.
FIRST SCRIPT	U.S. Federal	3984724	6/28/2011	Coventry Health
				Care Workers
				Compensation,
				Inc.
UR PRE-CHECK	U.S. Federal	4803790	9/1/2015	Mitchell
				International, Inc.
UNIMEVIDENCE	U.S. Federal	3947735	4/19/2011	Mitchell
IDID CED DIDECTE DE CYCLOS	II.O. P. d. d.	4011220	0/1/20011	International, Inc.
UNIMED DIRECT DECISIONS	U.S. Federal	4011328	8/16/2011	Mitchell
THAT STICK				International, Inc.
			1	

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Owner
		Number / Serial	Date / Filing Date	
		Number	Date	
COVENTRY	U.S. Federal	2163705	6/9/1998	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation,
				Inc.
COVENTRY	U.S. Federal	1935701	11/14/1995	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.
COVENTRYONE	U.S. Federal	3216185	3/6/2007	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.
COVENTRY CONNECT	U.S. Federal	4161346	6/19/2012	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.
QUAL-LYNX	U.S. Federal	4670440	1/13/2015	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.
QUALCARE ALLIANCE NETWORKS	U.S. Federal	4674541	1/20/2015	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.
QUALCARE	U.S. Federal	4930934	4/5/2016	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.
NT24	U.S. Federal	6444596	8/10/2021	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.
APRICUS	U.S. Federal	90452895 (Pending ITU)	1/7/2021	Coventry Health Care Workers Compensation, Inc.
CLINICALCARE24	U.S. Federal	90521359 (Pending ITU)	2/9/2021	GENEX Services, LLC
REFERRAL EXPERT	U.S. Federal	90379962	12/14/2020	GENEX Services, LLC
AUDITPRO	U.S. Federal	90070566	7/23/2020	Mitchell International, Inc.
ENLYTE	U.S. Federal	90576796	3/12/2021	Mitchell International, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number / Serial Number	Registration Date / Filing Date	Owner
		(Pending ITU)		
9	U.S. Federal	97005046 (Pending ITU)	8/31/2021	Mitchell International, Inc.
ENLYTE	U.S. Federal	97005129 (Pending ITU)	8/31/2021	Mitchell International, Inc.
SAFE2WORK	U.S. Federal	90241031 (Pending ITU)	10/7/2020	Options & Choices, Inc.
KERN COUNTY SENIOR KICKS CLUB	U.S. Federal	4828007	10/6/2015	QualCare, Inc.

RECORDED: 10/18/2021